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MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT

MONTH: OCTOBER, 2024

DATE | DAY <<gg<<<<<< REMARKS >>>>>>555555>>>

BACT. SAMPLES

GEWALT HAMILTON, ASSOCIATES

METER LOCATION: 4500 LINDEN TREE LANE

CERT. CLASS: B ‘OPERATORID: 047333224

SODIUM HYPROCHLORITE - 12.5 %

BACT. SAMPLES SENT: 10/8/24

FLUORIDE TEST INSTUMENT: HACH

REPORTED BY: MURNER C. SWANSON

WELL NO. 1 NATURAL FLUORIDE OF RAW WATER - 1.30

/,;:/T/,,,”‘_’ -

SIGNED BY:

PR SR S Sy |

WELL NO. 2 NATURAL FLUORIDE OF RAW WATER - 0.43
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FACILITY NO. 031-0370 MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT MONTH: |OCTOBER, 2024
WELL NO. 1 WELL NO. 1 WELL NO. 2 WELL NO. 2
TIME | METER READING | WATER TREATED | HOUR METER| HOURS METER READING | WATER TREATED | HOUR METER | HOURS TOTAL DAILY
DATE | DAY | CHECKED| (100 GALS) (100 GALS) READING RAN GPM (100 GALS) (100 GALS) READING RAN GPM GALLONS PUMPED
30|M 7750.5 200.0 2401.5 65.0
1|TU |6:15am 14,400 7751.7 1.2 0 2401.5 0.0 14,400
2|W |7:00am 14,400 7752.9 1.2 0 2401.8 0.3 14,400
3|/TH |6:55am 13,200 7754 1.1 0 2401.8 0.0 13,200
41F 6:10am 27,600 7756.3 2.3 0 2401.8 0.0 27,600
5|S |2:15pm 14,400 7757.5 1.2 0 2402.1 0.3 14,400
6/S |8:50am 20,400 7759.2 1.7 0 2402.4 0.3 20,400
7M  |9:15 AM 21,600 7761 1.8 0 2402.4 0.0 21,600
8|TU [6:30am 15,600 7762.3 1.3 0 2402.8 0.4 15,600
9/W |6:10am 14,400 7763.5 1.2 0 2402.8 0.0 14,400
10|TH |6:15am 15,600 7764.8 1.3 0 2402.8 0.0 15,600
11/F |6:10am 13,200 7765.9 1.1 0 2402.8 0.0 13,200
12\S |1:35pm 33,600 7768.7 2.8 0 2402.8 0.0 33,600
13|S |9:4b5am 7,200 7769.3 0.6 0 2402.8 0.0 7,200
14\M |12:35 14,400 7770.5 1.2 0 2402.8 0.0 14,400
15|TU |6:30am 14,400 7771.7 1.2 0 2402.8 0.0 14,400
16|W |6:15am 14,400 7772.9 1.2 0 2402.8 0.0 14,400
17|TH |6:15am 18,000 7774.4 15 0 2402.8 0.0 18,000
18 |F 6:12am 22,800 7776.3 1.9 0 2402.8 0.0 22,800
19|S 6:00am 14,400 7777.5 1.2 0 2402.8 0.0 14,400
20|S 11:00am 14,400 7778.7 1.2 0 2402.8 0.0 14,400
21/M |11:10 14,400 7779.9 1.2 0 2402.8 0.0 14,400
22|TU |6:10am 14,400 7781.1 1.2 0 2402.8 0.0 14,400
23|W |6:10am 30,000 7783.6 25 0 2402.8 0.0 30,000
24/TH |6:05am 21,600 7785.4 1.8 0 2402.8 0.0 21,600
25|F 6:07am 14,400 7786.6 1.2 0 2402.8 0.0 14,400
26|S 5:10am 14,400 7787.8 1.2 0 2402.8 0.0 14,400
27|S |7:25am 15,600 7789.1 1.3 0 2402.8 0.0 15,600
28/M |12:40 26,400 7791.3 2.2 0 2402.8 0.0 26,400
29/TU |6:08am 14,400 7792.5 1.2 0 2402.8 0.0 14,400
30|W |6:00am 15,600 7793.8 1.3 0 2402.8 0.0 15,600
31/TH [6:00am 14,400 7795 1.2 0 2403 0.2 14,400
TOTAL 534,000 445 0 15 534,000
AVE 17,226 1.4 0 0.0 17,226
MAX 33,600 2.8 0 0.4 33,600
MIN 7,200 0.6 0 0.0 7,200
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FACILITY NO. 031-0370 MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT MONTH: |OCTOBER, 2024
HIGH SERVICE PUMPS
FIRE PUMP
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 RESERVOIR
TIME HOUR METER HOUR METER HOUR METER WATER LEVEL
DATE | DAY | CHECKED| READING HOURS RAN READING HOURS RAN READING HOURS RAN | PRESSURE (FEET)

30(M 11507.5 10045 24
1|TU |6:15am 11519.7 12.2 10046.2 1.2 24 0 62 15.9
2|W |7:00am 11535.9 16.2 10047.3 1.1 24 0 63 15.2
3|/TH |6:55am 11549.4 13.5 10048.5 1.2 24 0 64 15.1
41F 6:10am 11564 14.6 10049.7 1.2 24 0 64 16.6
5/S |2:15pm 11581.7 17.7 10051.4 1.7 24 0 63 15.8
6/S |8:50am 11594.3 12.6 10052.2 0.8 24 0 57 16.3
7\M  |9:15 AM 11609 14.7 10053.4 1.2 24 0 60 16.5
8|TU [6:30am 11630 21.0 10054.4 1.0 24 0 64 15.9
9/W |6:10am 11637.4 7.4 10055.5 1.1 24 0 63 16.1
10|TH |6:15am 11651.9 14.5 10056.6 1.1 24 0 60 15.7
11|F 6:10am 11665.6 13.7 10057.8 1.2 24 0 60 15.4
12\S |1:35pm 11684.4 18.8 10059.4 1.6 24 0 61 16.2
13|S |9:4b5am 11696.3 11.9 10060.4 1.0 24 0 63 16.3
14\M |12:35 11712.7 16.4 10061.7 1.3 24 0 62 15.7
15|TU |6:30am 11723.7 11.0 10062.5 0.8 24 0 56 15.9
16|W |6:15am 11738.9 15.2 10063.6 1.1 24 0 56 15.3
17|TH |6:15am 11752.4 135 10064.8 1.2 24 0 64 15.8
18 |F 6:12am 11767.2 14.8 10066 1.2 24 0 56 16.5
19|S |6:00am 11780.8 13.6 10067.2 1.2 24 0 58 16.5
20|S |11:00am 11800.7 19.9 10069 1.8 24 0 64 15.3
21/M |11:10 11813.6 12.9 10069.8 0.8 24 0 64 15.4
22|TU |6:10am 11826 12.4 10070.7 0.9 24 0 59 15.1
23/W [6:10am 11840.1 14.1 10071.9 1.2 24 0 60 16.8
24/TH |6:05am 11855.7 15.6 10073 1.1 24 0 61 16.7
25|F |6:07am 11869.4 13.7 10074.2 1.2 24 0 59 16.4
26|S |5:10am 11883.9 14.5 10075.6 1.4 24 0 59 16.2
27|S 7:25am 11899 15.1 10076.7 1.1 24 0 62 16
28/M [12:40 11917.6 18.6 10078 1.3 24 0 61 16.7
29|TU |6:08am 11928.1 10.5 10079 1.0 24 0 57 16.8
30|W |6:00am 11943.3 15.2 10080.1 1.1 24 0 64 16.3
31|TH [6:00am 11957.2 13.9 10081.3 1.2 24 0 58 16.2

4497 36.3 0

AVE 145 1.2 0 61 16.0
MAX 21.0 1.8 0 64 16.8
MIN 7.4 0.8 0 56 15.1
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FACILITY NO. 031-0370 MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT MONTH: |OCTOBER, 2024
CHLORINE WELL HOUSE DISTRIBUTION
TIME READING GALLONS CALCUL. RESIDUALS | RESIDUALS RESIDUALS | RESIDUALS
DATE | DAY | CHECKED| GALLONS USED MG./L FREE TOTAL FREE TOTAL
30(M 7.5/15.0 0.19
1|TU |6:15am 14.7 0.50 4.34 0.19 0.23
2|W |7:00am 14.5 0.30 2.60 0.23 0.32
3|/TH |6:55am 13.5 0.20 1.89 0.32 0.34
41F 6:10am 12 1.00 453 0.34 0.79
5/S |2:15pm 12 1.50 13.02 0.79 0.43
6/S |8:50am 11 0.00 0.00 0.43 0.40
7\M  |9:15 AM 10.3 1.00 5.79 0.4 0.48
8|TU [6:30am 9 0.70 5.61 0.48 0.30
9/W |6:10am [8.0/15.0 1.30 11.28 0.3 0.52
10|TH |6:15am 14 1.00 8.01 0.52 0.71
11|F 6:10am 12.5 1.00 9.47 0.71 1.38
12\S |1:35pm 11.5 1.50 5.58 1.38 1.57
13|S |9:45am 11 1.00 17.36 1.57 1.51
14\M |12:35 10.5 0.50 4.34 1.51 0.97
15/TU |6:30am 10 0.50 4.34 0.97 0.92
16|W |6:15am 9.2 0.50 4.34 0.92 0.71
17|TH |6:15am 8.8 0.80 5.56 0.71 0.52
18 |F 6:12am 8.2 0.40 2.19 0.52 0.98
19|S |6:00am 7.5 0.60 5.21 0.98 1.06
20|S |11:00am 7 0.70 6.08 1.06 0.00
21/M |11:10 6.0/15.0 0.50 4.34 1.04 0.80
22|TU |6:10am 14 1.00 8.68 0.8 1.08
23/W [6:10am 13 1.00 4.17 1.08 1.04
24/TH |6:05am 12.2 1.00 5.79 1.04 0.90
25|F 6:07am 11.9 0.80 6.94 0.9 0.66
26|S |5:10am 11 0.30 2.60 0.66 0.45
27|S 7:25am 9.75 0.90 7.21 0.45 1.42
28/M |12:40 8.9 1.30 6.16 1.42 1.67
29|TU |6:08am 7.5 0.90 7.81 1.67 1.75
30/W |6:00am 6.5 1.40 11.22 1.75 1.71
31|TH [6:00am 1.00 8.68 1.71 0.00
25.0

AVE 0.8 6.30 0.87 0.83
MAX 15 17.36 1.75 1.75
MIN 0.0 0.00 0.19 0.00
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FACILITY NO. 031-0370 MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT MONTH: OCTOBER, 2024
WATER SOFTENERS
FLOW METER FLOW METER TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT | PERCENT BRINE BRINE |SOFTENER REGENERATION
TIME CELL#1 GALLONS CELL#2 GALLONS | GALLONS | GALLONS WATER WATER SOLUTION | SOLUTION |SOFTENER SOFTENER
DATE | DAY | CHECKED | GALLONS SOFTENED GALLONS SOFTENED | SOFTENED | BY-PASSED | SOFTENED | BY-PASSED METER PUMPED NO. 1 NO. 2
30| M 11,027,891
1|TU |6:15am 0| 11,038,583 10,692 10,692 0 74 0
2|W |7:00am 0| 11,049,206 10,623 10,623 0 74 0
3|/TH |6:55am 0| 11,058,918 9,712 9,712 0 74 0
41F 6:10am 0o/ 11,079,051 20,133 20,133 0 73 0
5/S |2:15pm ol 11,089,705 10,654 10,654 0 74 0
6/S |8:50am o/ 11,106,172 16,467 16,467 0 81 0
7M  |9:15 AM 0| 11,117,188 11,016 11,016 0 51 0
8|TU [6:30am 0| 11,127,964 10,776 10,776 0 69 0
9/W |6:10am 0| 11,140,706 12,742 12,742 0 88 0
10|TH |6:15am o/ 11,151,816 11,110 11,110 0 71 0
11/F |6:10am 0| 11,161,599 9,783 9,783 0 74 0
12\S |1:35pm ol 11,181,583 19,984 19,984 0 59 0
13|S |9:4b5am 0| 11,192,252 10,669 10,669 0 148 0
14\M |12:35 0| 11,202,722 10,470 10,470 0 73 0
15/TU |6:30am 0| 11,213,654 10,932 10,932 0 76 0
16|W |6:15am 0| 11,224,055 10,401 10,401 0 72 0
17|TH |6:15am o| 11,237,366 13,311 13,311 0 74 0
18|F |6:12am 0| 11,253,405 16,039 16,039 0 70 0
19|S |6:00am 0| 11,264,074 10,669 10,669 0 74 0
20|S 11:00am 0| 11,274,891 10,817 10,817 0 75 0
21/M |11:10 0| 11,285,557 10,666 10,666 0 74 0
22|TU |6:10am 0| 11,295,446 9,889 9,889 0 69 0
23|W |6:10am o/ 11,319,068 23,622 23,622 0 79 0
24|\TH |6:05am 0| 11,329,881 10,813 10,813 0 50 0
25|F |6:07am o/ 11,339,920 10,039 10,039 0 70 0
26|S |5:10am o| 11,351,065 11,145 11,145 0 77 0
27|\S |7:25am 0| 11,362,059 10,994 10,994 0 70 0
28/M [12:40 0| 11,381,826 19,767 19,767 0 75 0
29|TU |6:08am o| 11,392,170 10,344 10,344 0 72 0
30|W |6:00am 0| 11,403,032 10,862 10,862 0 70 0
31/TH [6:00am 0| 11,414,248 11,216 11,216 0 78 0
147,600 386,400 534,000 0

AVE 0 12,463 12,500 0 74 0

MAX 0 23,622 23,600 0 148 0

MIN 0 9,713 9,700 0 50 0
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FACILITY NO. 031-0370 MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT MONTH: |OCTOBER, 2024
ION-EXCHANGE SOFTENERS
SOFTENER NO. 1 SOFTENER NO. 2 FINISHED WATER WELL
TOTAL ALK. |TOTAL HARD. TOTAL ALK. |TOTAL HARD. TOTAL ALK. | TOTAL HARD | RAW HARD.| BY - PASS
TIME AS CaCO3 AS CaCO3 AS CaCO3 AS CaCO3 AS CaCO3 AS CaCO3 | AS CaCO3 METER
DATE| DAY | CHECKED MG./L MG./L MG./L MG./L MG./L MG./L MG./L 100 GALS.
30(M
1/TU |6:15am 34.2 359.1
2|\W |7:00am 34.2
3|/TH |6:55am 34.2
4\F 6:10am 51.3
5|S |2:15pm 85.5
6|S [8:50am 136.8
/M 19:15 AM 85.5
8|TU [6:30am 68.4 376.2
9/W [6:10am 68.4
10|TH |6:15am 51.3
11|F 6:10am 68.4
12\S |1:35pm 51.3
13|S |9:45am 68.4
14/M |12:35 51.3 376.2
15/TU |6:30am 34.2
16|W |6:15am 34.2
17|TH |6:15am 34.2
18 |F 6:12am 34.2
19|S |6:00am 51.3
20|S [11:00am 85.5
21|M |11:10 68.4
22|TU [6:10am 102.6 359.1
23|W |6:10am 102.6
24/TH |6:05am 153.9
25|F 6:07am 85.5
26|S |5:10am 85.5
27|S 7:25am 85.5
28|M [12:40 102 359.1
29|TU [6:08am 68.4
30|W [6:00am 68.4
31|TH [6:00am 34.2
TOTAL
AVE 68 366 365.9
MAX 154 376 376.2
MIN 34 359 359.1
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FACILITY NO. 031-0370 MONTH: OCTOBER, 2024
GENERATOR
TIME HOUR METER
DATE | DAY | CHECKED READING HOURS RAN REMARKS

30(M 944.1
1|TU 6:15am 944.6 0.5
2\W 7:00am 944.6 0.0
3|/TH 6:55am 944.6 0.0
41F 6:10am 944.6 0.0
5/S 2:15pm 944.6 0.0
6|S 8:50am 944.6 0.0
7'M 9:15 AM 944.6 0.0
8/TU 6:30am 945.1 0.5
9w 6:10am 945.1 0.0
10|TH 6:15am 945.1 0.0
11|F 6:10am 945.1 0.0
12|S 1:35pm 945.1 0.0
13|S 9:45am 945.1 0.0
14\M 12:35 945.1 0.0
15/TU 6:30am 945.6 0.5
16|W 6:15am 945.6 0.0
17|\TH 6:15am 945.6 0.0
18 |F 6:12am 945.6 0.0
19/S 6:00am 945.6 0.0
20|S 11:00am 945.6 0.0
21|M 11:10 945.6 0.0
22|TU 6:10am 946.1 0.5
23|W 6:10am 946.1 0.0
24|TH 6:05am 946.1 0.0
25|F 6:07am 946.1 0.0
26|S 5:10am 946.1 0.0
27|S 7:25am 946.1 0.0
28 M 12:40 946.1 0.0
29|TU 6:08am 946.1 0.0
30|wW 6:00am 946.6 0.5
31|TH 6:00am 946.6 0.0
TOTAL 2.5
AVE 0.1
MAX 0.5
MIN 0.0
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FACILITY NO. 031-0370

MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT

MONTH:

OCTOBER, 2024
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